They have 

also submitted the requisite declaration confirming their eligibility for appointment 

and that they are not disqualified or debarred by any regulatory authority. 

The remuneration paid to M/s R Jat & Associates for the FY 2024–25 was ₹1,44,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Forty-Four Thousand only), excluding applicable taxes and out-of-

pocket expenses. The same remuneration is proposed for FY 2025–26, i.e., ₹1,44,000/-

, excluding taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses. The remuneration 

for the remaining years of the term shall be determined based on the